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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJOR VARIANCE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The u owner(s) of the properly situate in BRaltimore Counly and which is
described in the w-m and made a hereof, here (1)
that the zoning status of the described property be pursuant 1o ng Law
of Baltimore County, from an .. D.R. 16 ___ zone to an B.Ll. of R.O. _______
zone, for the reasons 'n the attached statement; and (2) for a Specia! Exception, under the
said Zoning Law and Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the herein d property,
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in the attached stalement, a variance from the following sections of
Regulations of Baltimore County:

.-
r =
e = O
. =
= - —,‘. i x= _?
J i = - -
,_ll.r"m...,‘ - l - i
- AR H""q' 1 — —
— )
L M Ry = :
L . .
=, - r
= ..;-..LH'E._. } 0 L
=g ke b & F, i
o e iy
=
-
-

p
T
Property ir to be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore County Code.

I, or we, agree 1o expenses of above Re-classification, Special and ‘or Variance,
elr., mﬂwmw o and are to be bound the moniag
:Eﬂ’hn of County pursuant to the Zoning Law Baltimore

Lega' Owneris;:
b/ A William F. Wilke, Inc.
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8829 Satyr Hill Road
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Add-ess RTLTTRY O FPYRE R e o aced
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 _E:E:_ .".'.'H:..‘f_‘:: _,__I_l'r-l:l_l.dlnt
City and State e " Satyr Hill Road

Ba.timore, Maryland 21234 661-5400

ﬁi@ﬂl Phone No.
Willzam F. & Mary N. Wilke
2209 Eastlake Road
Timonium, ™MD Z10%3

232-9076
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‘, - BALTIMORE COUNTY

(e DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC EMNGINEERING
TONWSON MARYLAMND 21204
494-2550

TEFHEN E CORLING

BALTIMORE COUNTY
T WARIMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
WION, MARYLAND 21204

Hae.. | PISTEL P E
DRECTOR
Aprii 6, 1982

Mr. Williar T. Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #6 Zoning Cycle III (April-October 1982)
Property Owner: William F. Wilke, Inc.
E/8 Javyr Mill pd. 180°' 5. from centerline of
Lowell Ridge Rd. .
Existing Zoning: DR 16
Proposed Zoning: BL or R-O
Acres: O0.7769
District: 9Sth

Dear Mr. Hackett:

The following comments are furnished in regard tc the plat submitted to this office

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in coanection with the subject ites.

Saneral;

_ Tha comments which were suprlied in conjunction with ths Zoning Advisory
Committee review of this property for Item 102 (1981-1982) are valid and refarred
to for your consideration.

This office has no further cummeiat in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item & Zoning Cyecle III
{(April=-October 1982).

A. MORTON, F.E., iaf
Euredn of Public Services

LARECTC T
March 2%, 1982

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals

ODffice of Law, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Cycle II1 = 1982, Meeting of March 16, 19872

Ttew No. &

Property Owner: William F. Wilke, Inc.

Location: F/F Satyr Hill Road 180" 5. from centerline of
Lowell Ridge Road

Existing Zoning: D.R. 16

Proposed Zoning: B.L. or R-0

Acres: 0.7769

District: 9th

Dear Mr. Hacketbt:

_ The existing zoning carn be expected to generate about
92 trips per day, and B.L. zouing can be expected to gzenerate 400
trips per day and R-0 zoning about 270 trips per day.

Sincerely,

;hhnnl S. Flanigan,
Engineering Associate I
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE FLDG,
111 W. Chesaprake Ave.
Towson, Harylasd J1304

oo

Hicholan P. Cormaociar i

Eairman

MM FL
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Tratiic Enginsnring

Brave Foade Cossiss.on

furmag of

Firs Provestion
fvalth lmparemank

Froject Flamming

May 3, 1982

Norman Sheer, Esquire
6829 Satyr Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 2123

BB: Item No. 6 = Cycle FNo. III
Fetitioner = William F. Wilke, Inc.
Reclassification Puetition

Dear Mr. Sheer:

This reclassification petition has been timely filed with tne
Board of Appeals for a ic hearing within the April - Octobar '82
reclaspification cycle (Cycle III). It has been reviewed by the moning
office asn to form and content and has also been reviewed by the Zoning
Plans Advisory Committae. The review and snclosed comments from the
Committes are intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with an
inaight as to poseible conflicts or problems that could arise from the
requasted reclaspification or user and improvements that may be specified
as part of the request. They are not intended to indicate the appro-
priatenees of the zoning action requested.

Bl idiny DEpArTSgRL

Bodrd of Ededatioe

toning Adsin:

Industrial
Dmwi | tapmar T

If it has been suggested that the petition forma, descriptions,
brinfa, and/or the site plans be amended so as Lo reflect betiter
compliance with the zoning regulations and commenting agenciea' stand-
ards and policiss, you are requested to review these comments, maks
your own judgement as to their accuracy and submit the necessary
amendments to this office before May 31. In the event that any requested
amendreants are not recelved prior to this date, the petition will be
advertised as criginally submitted.

Im:ﬁnﬂmﬂumtlihnrﬁlmﬂillﬂud:im&htﬂmum#g;_
Hoad, the subjsct preperty is presently improved ca buil
ings that are existing us & rosult of Case $69-252-X and #79-L9-YXA and
an acceasory parking area. Individual dwsllings and apartments exist to
the east and north, whils commercial uses exist to the south.

Sirat Lo

At the present %time, there iz a petition that will be huard by the
goning office to raze the current structures and construct a new office
building. In the event that the petition is not granted, this reclass-
ification has been requosted.

Vhen the petition -ae filed, you were uncertain whether you wanted
it to be advertized ae & request for a change from D.R.16 to & B.L. or
R.0. zone. However, in a subsequent conversation, you indicated tha®
you did, in fact, want the sdvertising to proceed as originally svbmitted.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DERARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD § MOOP MO, MPH

DEPUTY STATE O COUNTY HEALTH CFFICER

April T, 1582

Mr. William Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals
Court House

fowaon, Maryland 2120k
Denr Mr. Hackett:

Comments on Item #6, Cycle I1I Meeting, Marsh 16, 1982, are as
el lowa:

William F. Wilke, Inc.

E/® Satyr Hill Rosd 1B0' B. from centerline
of Lowell Ridge Road

o.R. 16

Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zondng: B.L. or R-O
feren: 0.7T69
District: gth

Metropolitan weter and sewer erist, therefore no health hazards
are anticipated.

Very truly yours,

PALL H RENCKE
CHEF

Item Mo, 6 = Cycle No. III
Potitioner - Wilijan P. Wilke, Inc.
Reclassification Petition

In view of the fact that the submitted aite plan does not irdicate =
development of the subject property, the enclosed comments from the Emtgﬂp:::d
generul in nature. If the requested reclassification ls granted, more detailed
comments from County agencies and/or the Committse will be submitted when a proposed
development im shown. In addition, if the R,0. zoning ia granted, a public hearing
and FPlanning Poard riview and approval will be required prior to devslopment.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed comments, please Ceel fres
to contact me at L9i-3391, MNotice of the specific hearing :htq: which will be
between September 1 and December 31, 1982, will te forwarded to you in tha future.

Very truly yours,

) (ﬁﬁﬂm@

NICHOLAS B.

Zoning Flans Advisory Committee
KBCibs~

Enclogures

ec: A. L. Bmyder
1911 Hanover Fiks

Haopstead, Marylasd 2107TL

Williar F. Wilks, Inc.
A.C. Beoman, Jr. Prenident
BA31 Batyr Hill Hoad
Baltimore, Maryland 21273,

BALTIMORE COWU TY

FIRE DERANTMENT

TOWSDN MARYLAND 21204
82510

April 6, 1982

Nr, William Hammand cc: Williar Hackett

Taning Coemissioner

Chalrman of Board of Appeals

Office of Planning ana Ioning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman

RE;:

Zoning P-ans Advisory Committee

Froperty Owner: William F. Wilke, Inc.

Location: E/5 Satyr H111 Road 180" §, from centerline of Lowell Ridge Road

Ivem No. i u Zoning Agenda: Mgeting of March 16, 1982

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has heen surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
to be eorrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

el

(o
i)

REVIEWTR : =f

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shal! be
located at intervals or feer along an approved road in
accordance with Baltirore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Worka.

A second means of vehicle access is required fo- the site,

The vehicle dead eni condicion shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and scructures existing or proposed on the site 5. il
comply with all applicable requirements of the Jational Fire Protection
Association Scandard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior

to occupancy.
6. Site plans are approved, ag drawn.
this time.

Fire Frevention Bureau

7. The Fire Prevencion Bureau has no comments,

3 Noted and
M e 2 Approved.
Planndng G

Special Inspection Division

Ji/mb fcm




IN THE MATTER
OF THE APPLICATION OF

WILLIAM F. WILKE, IN<. COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 2. That the R-0 zoning wos o newly created clossification
| RTY

L2 ]

- vy | “ I v . ' z '

INTER.OFFICE CORRESTONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

introduced In 1979 which was not finolly ado until
F/5 Satyr Hill Road 180' S. from : OF Weo b . tomer
center line of Lowell Ridge Rood
fobert Y. Dubel, Superintendent Towson, Maryland — 21204 9th District 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY 3. That ot the time of the heoring before the County Cruncil
T0.._. M. Willian Heckett, Chalrman . Date..... . bp¥dl 6, 1902 . ... Fron D.R. 16 to B.L. or R-0 on June 19, 1980, the R-0 zoning had only been in
Board of Appeals Date: 13/22/82 1 No. R-83-61 existence for three months.
FrOM__ Ted Burmhag, Plans Review . ... :
Department of Permits & Licenses . Walter Redter T BN o I =2 T Y R Tk AN IR pe s d ok v R Rl O B i, That all testimeny preserted ot the heoring befere the
SUBJECT.....Reclasnification Cycle 11 Zoning 1932 Chairman, Bosrd of Appeals OPINION Cevmty Council on lune 19, 1980, was in favor of the
Comments "8 & Baltinore County Office Building R=0 zome .
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
, Towson, Maryland 21204 This case comes to the Boord of Appeals on direct petition for o reclassifi- 5.  That there was a dearth of understanding of the full
Property Owner: William F. Wilke, Inc ' £y porameters of this newly created zone in June of 1980,
t ; ey Zoning Cycle #111 cation of property from D.R. 16 zoning to B.L. or R=0 zoning.  The subject property is
i RE: Item No: & 6. That as a result of the confusion surrounding this newly
There are two existing structures. If they are to be : Pﬂlpﬁrtj" Owner: William F. Wilke, Inc. located on the eost side of Satyr Hill Rood 180 feet from the center line of Lowell Ridge created zone, the lisue conceming the subject property
SREESES 2 B A ., Sty ﬂﬁfﬁﬁ;’ﬁlﬁﬂ Location: E/S Satyr Hill Road 180' 5. from centerlins of Lewell Ridge Rd. was not given full attention.
e s et Present Zoning: D.R. 16 Road, in the Ninth Election District of Baltimore County.  Prior fo the heoring, _ _
Ares propo - :frnpuudﬂ:#éu: B.L. or R-0 7 That if the some Issue were before the County Council
Hhm;l:' the wtiﬁ ﬂﬂm Ls razed, a separate ni.ﬁh. : School '5',‘;;““;‘ Petitioner abandoned his request for o reclassification to B.L. and elected to proceed E: ::;dc?:\pr-hr:jv;_:}-::;: process, the Flanning
shal obtained mw struoctoren ghall m P COAMIMml .
1981 H;%’:i:;;:iﬂmtr Pullding Code which became effe.tive on _ Schosl Gassltniat Cisncis Over/Under solely on a petition for reclosification from D.R. 16 1o R=0.  This cose wos heord in . Pt e bbby s ot v o
it enti September 30, 1982, reasonable use for the subject property since two office
i g buildings are presently locoted on the trocts of land on
idence opposite sides of the subject property (center parcel),
Acreage too small to have an effect on student popuiation, The sv privenfed vo this fourd cotsiusciot fise fustimony of Javoms and the center porcel is L;m ;m:mm_
= Schulman, P.E., and Jomes Heswell, Planner for Baltimore County, and photographs of
e ¥ ‘ T The recommendation of the Plonning Board in pertinent part states the
the subject property, o transcript of a portion of the hearing during the comprehensive mop e
owing:
process in 1980 conceming the subject property, o written recommendation from the
Student Yield With: Existing Proposed i i . ; “The Planning Board believes thol the petitioner's reque * for R.0.
' ) coming And _Zoning Plarining Board, and on affidevit from the property owners adjocent to the subject property. hm“T should mwi‘ n::. ﬁ:::bﬁnr:ﬂ::::; ﬂm
ings cons n .R. i
en it Mr. Jerome Schulman, P.E., testified that the subject property comists of validly gronted special exceptions ond a poarking orea hll'_w-un
Junior High them. It is the Planning Board's opinion that R.0. zoning ‘
three contiguous lots of which the middle lot is unimproved ond currently wsed for parking, would recognize the existing use while at the some time providing
Senior High for transitional type usoge between the residential arees to the north
. and the adjacent lots each contain a structure which has beer used for offices for the past ond the commercial areas to the south,
Very ‘f"'h" ?““?J" thirteen years, and thot the center parcel enjoys no reasonable or rational use by virtue of It iiI “"I:hfl‘ TW thot the petitioner's reque.t for R.0.
i5 "l Ton .
g J:;:L_. ffnl'.’l.f-'::'q.-tc‘.{ : IhDﬂ ]ﬁ-mil‘ o b
i n:ﬁ;ﬁ:::n:r;:n;i::ﬁi::!u"m " Based on the testimony ond exhibits presented at the hearing, the Board is
| WNP/b Mr. Heswell testified that it was the position of Baltimore County and the
| P

of the opinion thot the stondard stated in Section 2-58.1 of the Baltimore County Code has
Plonning Board that the petition for reclassification to R=0 be gronted.  In support of this

been met by Petitioner, ond thot the present zoning is in error.
position, he testified that the current status of the zoning on the subject property con=

stituted error ond for reasons tesrified os follows:

s That an lssue wos created regording the subject property
during the 1980 comprehensive zoning process concerning
the rezoning of this property from D.R. 16 to R-0.

William F. Wilke, Inc. - R-83-6) 3.
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS T | E !
ORDER from D.R. 14 10 R.©, or B.L, Zone ' MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITION | o |
E/S of Satyr Hill Rd., 180" 5 of _ = 2 . i
Lowel| El-:lg: 8., Pt Bistrlet : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A et i | B, The County Council failed Lo recognize and consider that the _
For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it hihi'—n——l Sk FOR 6829 & 8831 SATYR HILL ROAD sub ject properties 1411 well within the criteria of the Declaration of '
of October , 1982, by the County Board of Appeals, CRDERED that the reciassification WILLIAM F. WILKE, INC,, Petitioner : Case Mo. R-B3-541 (ltem 5, Cycle IlI)

Findings snd the Statemeat of Legislative Intent of Sections 203.1 and 2103.2,
patitioned for from D.R. 16 to R=0 be ond the same is hereby GRANTED.

The Petitioner respectfully submits for review and consideratiom the

respectively, of the Baltimere County Zening Regulations.
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thru

following instances of error committed by the Baltimore County Council in

9. The subject properties and improvements, as well as intended changes,
CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

adoption of the 1980 Ofiicial Comprehensive Zoning Maps, inclusive of the
B=12 of the Maryland Rules of r.ocedure.

meet the use requirements, sign and display requirements, and bulk require-
Ta the Horomble, Members of Said Boord:

subject properties as Density, Residential (D.R. 16) and contends that the

ments of Sections 203.3 and 203.4 of the aforementioned Hegulations.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Fursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

appropriate classification should be Residencinl, Office (#.0.) or Business

\0. The Petitioner, upen favorable considerstion and disposition of

Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify Local (B.L.).

— - ne of ony hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefor,
e e —
’ irman

snd of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection tharewith,

the instant request, fully intends to fulfill all of the requirements and
1. The County Council failed to recognize and cons ider that these

aditions of the Development Plan, as called for urder Section 203.5 of the |

ties lie immedistely across Satyr Hill Road from the existing back . -
prRpEIL LS ’ aforementioned Reguiations, inclusive of all requisite building and occupancy |

. Hockett,

parking lots of the business known as Jerry's Chevrolet.
# ' peruits.
| | ‘ |
/ 3 . i i der that the subject
: I ™ 2. The County Council failed te recognize and consi ) .
| - ;l’;. 7 Z e 13 ! EJ!I et )t ¥ } 11. ‘The County Council failed to recognize and consider that the |
| PR I e Pl T i AR ___M‘ "l.-."-\.r-l--"_:-f"h ! Prﬂpﬂl’t]l"ﬂ I-i" ﬂ.iﬂl.'ﬂﬂl- ta 'F',r.-rrinH Fﬂrh“ﬂr. Iﬂdiﬂt“’lr gouta Hﬂf‘ri—"'ﬂ'{ axiats - i : {u ; lﬁ] e :
; . 1 1 R, wWou
Peter Max Zimmerman Jobhn W, Hn:slm:. 1 I. 2 : b e ] . properties’ present classification of Density, Residentia
Deputy People's Counse People's Counsel fur Boltimore Cour the North Plaga Ma opping Center. .
. [ ¥ Pt I R ;E:; Court House ’ : , | condusive to high density residential development  rather than requestcd
| i : 3. The County Council failed to recognize and consider that the subject
\ Sy Towsan, Maryland 21204 . ¥ ! classification of Residentisl, Office (B.0.), or further Busiress Local 5
il e 3 494-2188 copertics 1ie adjacent ts Perring Parkway, immediately south whereof exists | |
' Joanwe 1. Suder by > i {B.L.), which would lend itself to maintaining the character of the meighbor-
i | HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 81 day of _ August L, 1982, o S e i |
i b | 1 hood, rather than deter from same.
H copv of the aforegoing Order was mailed to Naorman Sheer, Esquire, 8829 Satyr Hill 4, The County Cosncil fsiled to recoguize and consider that the subject |-~ j ies and i vements, as well as intended
2 &3 - R . | 12, The subject properlies & mpro ,
f : i in extcemely close proximity to Joppa Road, specifically the
il . jntersection of Joppa Road and Perring Parkway, irmediately north and .outh i : !
I | > 5 ' ~cti tioned regulations. |
i -2 \ 1 M-.‘ Enl : vhereof and continuing for several blocks im either direction there are no | res;~ctively, of the aforementioned regu
11' g - "’: | En-ﬁ'g-,.,u “Ta )y = . g ! 1 : l A : 13. And for such further reasons which will be presented at the
]! . ~d . Jolin W, Hessian, 11 residential properties and only business locations ; '. e |
= | | = = + |
|I -t O\ . %. ihe County Council failed to recognize and consider that Perring |
| = 2 | |
::. ; e ¥ o 2 Parkway has been proposed to be widened further. !
- = = .
ll (. - I

6. The County Council failed to recogmiie and cons ider, when they

sdopted the 1980 Map. and did not take into account fully the fact that thae

subject properties are surrounded by apartments and commercial development

e — -5

7. The County Council failed to recognize and consider that the

subject properties are not now suitable for residential use, ccupled with the

-y -

|
A : I
' fact that two office buildings now exist thereon, l i




DALTIMCRE COUNTY

| OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA TION
TCWSON, MARYLAND 21204 494-3180
494-3353 Gounty Bosrd of Apprals 9th Election District
: eom 219, Court Houm

?umycm Towson, Maryland 21204 ZONING: Petition for Reclassification
S October 19, 1982 _

September 24, 1982 LOCATION: East side of Satyr Hill Road, 180 ft. South of the centerline

of Lowell Ridge Road
Norman Sheer, Esquire DATE & TIME; Thursday, September 30, 1982 at 10:00 A, B,
L]
8829 h‘“ Hill Road Noman ﬂﬁlr vire PUBLIC HEARING -
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 8829 Satyr Hilll E‘M ING: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
Re: Petition for Reclassification Salt » Md. 21234 The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by asthority of the Baltimore
E/S Satyr Hill Rd., 180" 8 of the ¢/l of ba:  Coni'Ne. BeB351 County Charter will hold a public hearing:
Lowell Ridge Road * : :
William F. Wilke, Inc. - Petitioner Wililen ¥. Wilke, ina. Present Zoning: D.R. 16
-B3- Proposed Yoning: B. L. or R. O,
Case #R-83-61 Dear M:. Sheer:
All that parcel of land in the Ninth District of Baltimore Cou

Dear Ms. Sheer: Enclosed herewith is o copy of the Opinien end Order ERaR

possed tocday by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitle.
case

This is to advise you that _$195.23 is due for advertising .nd posting

of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit Very truly yours,
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County COffice Building, Twlun_._x
21204, before the hearing. P i i ‘ _
Maryland !/ S ) = -
; % s
Very truly your A/ : ", . Secratary
-~ e i o —

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND ks
s
Zoning Commissioner ec: Nr. A, C. Seeman, Jr.

Williom F. & Mary N, Wilke

F - 'I..'. "
BT

-
=

e John W. Hession, IIl, Esquire f._;
-M'rll wlll E-I- Hm :l_:.
Mr. J. E. Dyer i—h‘ing the property of William F. Wilke, Inc., as shown on plat plan filed with the )
Mr. M. E. Garber Zoning Department.
M. J. G. Hoswell
Soard of Education HH"_*“H Duate: Thursday, September 30, 1982 at 10:00 A, M.
'{#{,_‘ FPublic Hearing: Reom 218, Zuurthouse, Towson, Maryland

BY CRLER OF
WILLIAM T, HACKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

24 & BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
A. L. SNYDER OHPOEOF P e s HIDETED
SURVEYOR MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
1911 HANOVER PINE
m?“ﬂnm pavi_ J-30-242 sccounr K-0F =6 /5~2 8p

::g:!:ﬂ. R g— : ;
: - : it

L L A af*ig-#,i’

Deeription for

Zoning Aeclassificatlion for BE29 and BE3L

La1 8
(iiﬂf}#{w*m ;, L 4 .;C(_, ..jﬂ"q,‘_-;.
€ GllwewenB52dt0 GI0NA

Batyr Hill Hoad

9th Eleotion Dintrict, Baltimore Counmty, Maryland

Bepinning for the same on th. east slde of Satyr Hlil Hoad 18 for’ wore Or l&BS ' \

WALIDATION DR SISNATURE OF CARHILE
gsogtherly from the conteriine of Lowell Ridge Hoad am! running thencur &
1.) ® 64% §3° §" E 190.55 feet, thence
2.) 5 25° o6* 05" E 168,75 feet, thence

7.) 5 64° 57 S W 194,A2 fesi, to the sast

side of Satyr H1ll Road and running +ith 1t the follow-

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

]
ing twoc courses and distances CERTWICATE OF FOETING
ICHNG DEFPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUN ¥

. H30° 12" 55" " W B5.06 feet and thence

HARFORD
HILLS ELTM,

: TOWSON } £
Se) N 14" 25" DE" W B5.51 fest to the place N, MD, ........Jeptenber 7 ——-y 18 82

THIS IS TO © L vertisem y. ol
ef beglnning. ! FREEEIY, S0t fhe: sungid - a4 i District f =2 {/’J‘}/n-" e
P b o Fa Date i L R
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, o weekly newspaper printed Posted for- .,.-"" {é@f e J_;_,_.n;?érr_ : ," Postiag.. ... L Lo/l ey Y
gl = bt Bl D (S R o £ 25 5 S

D e e

—

l'F-.

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omandscerh
T __one tim | N GGGSNEOREINhefore the . B0ML. .

L) i
Petitioner: _;,zc’.r.-_..ffi;f _______ R L 7 W, A
LG A A e
Location of m,!f’:_.-..--ﬂ----.:r‘ﬁ.ﬁ_’{i%;} .-;_.,j{ 459 -;f;f‘; g,_-:_r,;fi'f.--:f-:gf _____ ‘.h."'
. ;e 7 & i

Comtaining 0.776% acres of land more or lear.

day of ... Boptember 19 02 the Sexx publication -E*'ffdﬁ.--.--é-: L s o i

E ] a

&
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